Slim Relay
G2RV
Test switch type No test switch type The only truly industrial 6 mm relay
• Lockable test switch models now available.
• Large plug-in terminals for reliable connection.
• LED indicator and mechanical flag for status indication.
• Input type with gold plated contacts available.
• Transparent housing allows inspection of contact condition.

1
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
G2RV-SL @ @ @ - @ - @
1 2 3 4 5 6
1. Auxiliary Type Designation
SL: Slim relay and socket combination
2. Wire Connection
7:	  Screw terminals
5:	  Push-in terminals
3. Relay LED
0:	  Without LED
Note: LED indicator available on socket.
Ordering Information
4.	 Relay Test switch
0:	  No test switch type
1:	  Test switch type
5.	 Contact form
AP: Input type
Blank: Standard type
6. Input Voltage
■ List of Models
Classification Enclosure Input Type of Test Contact form (SPDT)
rating voltage connection switch Standard type Input type
Plug-in terminals General-purpose Unsealed AC/DC Screw terminals No G2RV-SL700 G2RV-SL700-AP
Yes G2RV-SL701 --­
Push-in terminals No G2RV-SL500 G2RV-SL500-AP
Yes G2RV-SL501 --­
Relay and Socket Combinations
No test switch type
Input voltage Contact form (SPDT)
Standard type (No test switch type) Input type (No test switch type)
Screw terminals Push-in terminals Screw terminals Push-in terminals
12 VDC G2RV-SL700 12 VDC G2RV-SL500 12 VDC G2RV-SL700-AP 12 VDC G2RV-SL500-AP 12 VDC
24 VDC G2RV-SL700 24 VDC G2RV-SL500 24 VDC G2RV-SL700-AP 24 VDC G2RV-SL500-AP 24 VDC
24 VAC/DC G2RV-SL700 24 VAC/DC G2RV-SL500 24 VAC/DC G2RV-SL700-AP 24 VAC/DC G2RV-SL500-AP 24 VAC/DC
48 VAC/DC G2RV-SL700 48 VAC/DC G2RV-SL500 48 VAC/DC G2RV-SL700-AP 48 VAC/DC G2RV-SL500-AP 48 VAC/DC
110 VAC G2RV-SL700 110 VAC G2RV-SL500 110 VAC G2RV-SL700-AP 110 VAC G2RV-SL500-AP 110 VAC
230 VAC G2RV-SL700 230 VAC G2RV-SL500 230 VAC G2RV-SL700-AP 230 VAC G2RV-SL500-AP 230 VAC
Test switch type
Input voltage Contact form (SPDT)
Standard type (Test switch type) Input type (Test switch type)
Screw terminals Push-in terminals Screw terminals Push-in terminals
24 VDC G2RV-SL701 24 VDC G2RV-SL501 24 VDC --­ --­
24 VAC/DC G2RV-SL701 24 VAC/DC G2RV-SL501 24 VAC/DC --­ --­
Slim Relay G2RV
Buy Now: www.ValinOnline.com | Phone: 800-774-5630 | Email: CustomerService@valin.com
2
Specifications
■ Input Ratings
Rated voltage Rated current*1 Must operate
voltage
Must release
voltage
Power consumption Input voltage
AC DC % of rated voltage AC (VA)
Approx.
DC (mW)
Approx.
% of rated voltage
50 Hz 60 Hz
12 VDC --­ --­ 27.2 mA 80% 10% --­ 300 mW ±10%
24 VDC --­ --­ 13.3 mA --­ 300 mW
24 VAC/DC 21.1 mA 22.5 mA 13.0 mA 0.5 VA 300 mW
48 VAC/DC 8.5 mA 9.0 mA 5.2 mA 0.4 VA 250 mW
110 VAC 7.1 mA 7.5 mA --­ 0.8 VA --­
230 VAC 7.3 mA 7.9 mA --­ 1.7 VA --­
*1) Rated currents are measured at 23 degrees Celsius (ambient)
■ Contact Ratings